ELK ISLAND CATHOLIC SEPARATE REGIONAL DIVISION NO. 41 2019/2020 FEE SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 'C'

STUDENT TRANSPORTATION FEES

<u>Ineligible – Pay Ride</u>	
Pay Ride – Annual fee for students attending their designated school and residing less than 2.4 km from their designated school.	\$435 per student
ECS Annual Pass – One Way A.M. or P.M. and full day ECS (twice a week transportation)	\$220 per ECS student
School of Choice	
Annual fee for students who choose to attend a school other than their designated school <u>and</u> reside greater than 2.39 from either their designated school or school of choice.	\$485 per student
School of Choice and Ineligible – Pay Ride	
Annual fee for students who choose to attend a school other than their designated school	
and reside less than 2.4km from their designated school.	\$920 per student
Supplemental Bus	
Annual per student fee to access an additional bus to/from an alternate address.	
(This fee is not eligible for the family rate discount).	\$130 per student
Family Rate	
Applicable to families with transportation fees exceeding \$990	4000
(Supplemental Bus fee is not eligible for the family rate discount).	\$990
Non-Resident	
Annual fee for students who reside <u>outside</u> the EICS division boundaries and receive transportation service from Elk Island Catholic Schools to a maximum of \$1890 per family	\$900 per student
Administration fees	
Payment Plan, Refunds	\$25
Elk Island Public Schools (EIPS)	
https://www.eips.ca/transportation/transportation-fees/transportation-fees	
Battle River School Division (BRSD)	
Ineligible, School of Choice and Supplement Fees may apply	\$395 per student
780-672-6131 ext 5279	Max \$900/family

ELK ISLAND CATHOLIC SEPARATE REGIONAL DIVISION NO. 41 2019/2020 FEE SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 'D'

FIELD TRIPS

Within Sherwood Park

<u>Driver rate</u> \$63.25/trip for the first 2 hours and \$17.30/hour for

any additional time over 2 hours.

Meal Allowance – up to \$15/day for all trips over 5 hours.

<u>Bus rate</u> \$24.75/trip

Within Sherwood Park Shuttle Trips

<u>Driver rate</u> \$78.40 /trip for the first 3 hours and \$17.30/hour for

any additional time over 3 hours.

Meal Allowance – up to \$15/day for all trips over 5 hours

<u>Bus rate</u> \$49.50/trip

Outside of Sherwood Park & Shuttle Trips

Driver rate \$ 78.40 for the first 3 hours and \$ 17.30/hour for any

additional time over 3 hours.

Meal Allowance – up to \$15/day for all trips over 5 hours

Bus rate (includes fuel) \$1.65/km

Extended Trips - Driver Rates

Weekday Extended Trip Meal Allowance – up to \$15/day for all trips over 5 hours.

Non-Instructional Single Day \$84.90 for the first three 3 hours and \$19.46/hour for any

additional time over 3 hours.

Meal Allowance – up to \$22/day for all trips over 5 hours.

Overnight Trips \$ 231.95 /day plus room and board.

Meal Allowance – up to \$22/day for all trips over 5 hours.

Extended Trips - Bus Rates

First 200 km \$1.65/km Over 200 km \$1.25/km

Once the bus is at the designated location, any additional mileage for day trips will be charged at \$1.65/km.